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November 5, 2024 General Election

Early Voting Information
Visit us @ www.clevelandcounty.com

Follow us @ CCBdOfElections & E:z

Early Voting Locations:

Early Voting Locations & Hours:

Shelby Location: Kings Mountain Location: Boiling Springs Location: Upper Cleveland Location:
The LeGrand Center H. Lawrence Patrick Boiling Springs Town Hall Cleveland County Water -
1800 E. Marion St. Senior Center 114 E. College Ave. Lawndale Office
Shelby, NC 28152 909 E. King St. Shelby, NC 28152 439 Casar-Lawndale Rd.
Kings Mountain, NC 28086 Lawndale, NC 28090
General Election Day: November 5, 2024
Thursday October 17, 2024 8:00am-7:30pm
Friday October 18, 2024 8:00am-7:30pm
Saturday October 19, 2024 8:00am-3:00pm
Sunday October 20, 2024 1:00pm-5:00pm
Monday October 21, 2024 8:00am-7:30pm
Tuesday October 22, 2024 8:00am-7:30pm
Wednesday October 23, 2024 8:00am-7:30pm
Thursday October 24, 2024 8:00am-7:30pm
Friday October 25, 2024 8:00am-7:30pm
Saturday October 26, 2024 8:00am-3:00pm
Sunday October 27, 2024 1:00pm-5:00pm
Monday October 28, 2024 8:00am-7:30pm
Tuesday October 29, 2024 8:00am-7:30pm
Wednesday October 30, 2024 8:00am-7:30pm
Thursday October 31, 2024 8:00am-7:30pm
Friday November 1, 2024 8:00am-7:30pm
Saturday November 2, 2024 8:00am-3:00pm

**Voters can request a ballot be mailed to them using the NC State Absentee Request Form available at their local elections office or online at

www.clevelandcounty.com.

**\/oters can register to vote & cast a ballot during Early Voting ONLY.
**North Carolina voters will be asked to show photo id when they check in to vote. All voters will be allowed to vote with or without a photo ID. If a voter
cannot show photo ID when voting in person, they can still vote by filling out an ID Exception Form.


http://www.clevelandcounty.com/
http://www.clevelandcounty.com/

